

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.25285-25286/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-09-2019 in WP No. 11754/2019 and WP No. 5121/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

HASAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LUNIYA MUNOT AND CO. & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.162438/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.162437/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

Date : 23-10-2019 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, AOR
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing O.T.
and permission to file synopsis and list of dates
are allowed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner contends
that the only grievance is that while issuing
directions in the impugned order some observations
have been made which would tantamount to giving the
assignee a right beyond what is available from the

assignor. For example, if the assignor has compromised the matter, the assignee cannot enlarge the scope of what has already happened.

Issue notice limited to the aforesaid aspect returnable in three weeks.

A copy of this order to accompany the notice.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[ANITA RANI AHUJA]
COURT MASTER