

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25285-25286/2019

HASAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LUNIYA MUNOT AND CO. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-11-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR
UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.25285-25286/2019

Service is complete on respondent No.4. Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.4 in SLP(C) No.25285/2019 seeks four weeks' time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 3 and 5 in SLP(C) No.25285/2019 but none has entered appearance.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.5 to 7 in SLP(C) No.25286/2019 but none has entered appearance.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.4 in SLP(C) No.25286/2019 for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on the unserved respondents, as mentioned in the office report dated 15.11.2019 within two weeks.

Letter for requesting dasti filed in respect of the unserved respondents is allowed. Proof of dasti service be filed within four weeks.

List again on 11.2.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar