

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27590-27591/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2019 in WP No. 11935/2019 and WP No. 11936/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

HASAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IMRATBAI VIJAYKUMAR MUNOT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.177770/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.177773/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.177771/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

Date : 06-12-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, adjourned by two weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER