

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25285-
25286/2019

HASAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LUNIYA MUNOT AND CO. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27590-27591/2019 (IX)

Date : 11-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. S-legal Associates, AOR

Mr. Mehul M. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. R. P. Gupta, AOR

Mr. Rana Sandeep Bussa, Adv.

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.25285/2019

Service is complete on respondent Nos.3 and 5 but none has entered appearance.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 2 before 18.11.2019, however, counter affidavit has not been filed within 30 days in terms of Order XXI Rule 14(1), Supreme Court Rules, 2013. Vakalatnama has been filed on 18.11.2019. Ld. counsel for the said respondents seeks four weeks' more time for filing counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted as

the only extension in terms of Order V Rule 1(22), Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

On 18.11.2019, four weeks' time was granted to Ld. counsel for respondent No.4 for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit, however, vakalatnama and counter affidavit has not been filed till today. Ld. Counsel for respondent No.4 seeks four weeks' more time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted as the only extension in terms of Order V Rule 1(22), Supreme Court Rules, 2013. However, vakalatnama may be filed.

Respondent No.6 has filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.25286/2019

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent Nos.1 to 3 within two weeks.

On 18.11.2019, four weeks' time was granted to respondent No.4 for filing counter affidavit, however, counter affidavit has not been filed till today. Ld. Counsel for respondent No.4 seeks four weeks' more time to file counter affidavit. Granted, as last opportunity.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.5 to 7 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent No.8 has filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.27590/2019

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent Nos.26, 32, 37, 41, 43, 44, 45, 47, 49, 53 & 62 within two weeks.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars of respondent Nos.9, 48, 60 & 61 within two weeks.

Ld. counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.6 seeks four weeks' time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Respondent No.10 is yet not served. However, Ld. Advocate, Mr.Mehul M. Gupta, appearing on behalf of Mr.R.P. Gupta, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.10. He seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Respondent Nos.33 and 51 have refused to accept notice, as such, service is deemed to be complete but none has entered appearance.

Remaining respondents have been served but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No.27591/2019

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent Nos.1 and 5 within two weeks.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 to 4 and 6 to 8 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 17.4.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar