

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25285-25286/2019

HASAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LUNIYA MUNOT AND CO. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27590-27591/2019 (IX)

Date : 20-04-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. S-legal Associates, AOR

Mr. R. P. Gupta, AOR

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Mr Omkar J Deshpande, Adv.

Mr Dnyaneshwar N Telange, Adv.

Mr Rana Sandeep Bussa, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No.25285-25286/2019SLP(C) No.25285/2019

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 5 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

Respondent no.6 has already filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.25286/2019

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and/or file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent nos.1 to 3.

Contd....

Respondent no. 4 has not filed counter affidavit despite being granted final opportunity on the earlier occasion; as such, further opportunity stands declined.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 5 to 7 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

Respondent no.8 has already filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 27590-27591/2019

SLP(C) No.27590/2019

Ld. counsel for respondent nos.1 and 10 prays for and is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and/or file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent nos.9,26,32,37,41,43,44,45,47,48,49,53 and 60 to 62.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 to 8, 11 to 25, 27 to 31, 33 to 36, 38 to 40, 42,46,50 to 52, 54 to 59, 63 and 64 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

SLP(C) No.27591/2019

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and/or file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent nos.1 and 5.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 to 4 and 6 to 8 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

List on 20.7.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar