

ITEM NO.1717

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25285-
25286/2019

HASAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LUNIYA MUNOT AND CO. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 180885/2022 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27590-27591/2019 (IX)

(IA No. 180878/2022 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date : 30-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR

For Respondent(s) M/s. S-legal Associates, AOR
Mr. R. P. Gupta, AOR

Mr. Omkar Jayant Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR
Ms. Pradnya S. Adgaonkar, Adv.
Mr. Dhyaneswar Telange, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 180885/2022 in SLP (C) Nos. 25285-25286/2019

This application has been moved by the
petitioner(s) for proper and sufficient substituted
service by paper publication in daily newspapers

"Punyanagiri" and "Business Standard" (which is published in Marathi and English languages respectively) both in Ahmednagar Edition in respect of unserved Respondent Nos.1 to 3. The application is allowed in terms of Prayer clause (a). The needful be done within four weeks.

List after six weeks.

IA No. 180878/2022 in SLP(C) Nos.27590-27591/2019

This application has been moved by the petitioner(s) for proper and sufficient substituted service by paper publication in daily newspapers "Punyanagiri" and "Business Standard" (which is published in Marathi and English languages respectively) both in Ahmednagar Edition in respect of unserved Respondent Nos.9,26,32,37,41,43,44,45, 47, 48,49,53 and 60-62 in SLP (Civil) No.27590 of 2019 and Respondent Nos.1 & 5 in SLP (Civil) No.27591 of 2019. The application is allowed in terms of prayers clause (a). Substituted service shall be effected on the aforesaid respondents in the newspapers mentioned in prayer clause, within four weeks.

List after six weeks.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Asth. Registrar-Cum-PS

(Ram Subhag Singh)
Branch Officer