

ITEM NO.1736

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).25285-25286/2019

HASAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LUNIYA MUNOT AND CO. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. NO.4676/2023- FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN COMPLYING WITH
ORDER)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27590-27591/2019 (IX)

(I.A. NO.4671/2023- FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN COMPLYING WITH
ORDER)

Date : 16-03-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR
Mr. Adweetiya Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, aDv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. S-legal Associates, AOR

Mr. R. P. Gupta, AOR

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of eight days in complying with the
time stipulation in the order dated 30.11.2022,
with regard to publication of the notice in the
newspapers by way of substituted service, is
condoned.

As service of notice is complete upon all the respondents, Registry is directed to process the matter as per due procedure.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER